TAMPER SENSOR

MMUNICATION CABLE

ABLE CP-50 SATEL

REMOVABLE KEYBOARD

PROTECTIVE HOOD FOR

PROTECTIVE HOOD FOR

MICROPHONE MIC-1

MOUNTING INSERT OMI-5-|

SET OF PINS OPU-PIN

ABLE PIN5/RJ-TTL SATEL

RESISTOR

RESISTOR

NNECTOR IPX-SMA
SATEL

METER OF THE RADI(
SYSTEM ARF-200 SATEL

SIGNAL LEVEL IN ABAX 2

BAT-ER34615 BATTERY
HOLDER HOLDER-ER
SATEL

BATTERY PACK DS-PM1-D
TO AX PRO CONTROL
PANELS Hikvision

MAGNET IN A HERMETI!

MAGNET IN A HERMETI(
ENCLOSURE OPXM-1-B
SATEL

SATEL

MAGNET IN A HERMETI(
ENCLOSURE OPXM:

o]

MAGNET IN A HERMETI!

GAS DETECTOR TESTER
CO-TESTER/400 SPRAY
400 ml AG TERMOPASTY

GAS DETECTOR TESTER
DG-TEST-1 SATEL

ARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR TESTER DG-

TEST-2 SATEL

PROTECTION MODULE
MZ1A EWIMAR

VOICE SYNTHESIZER SM-2

COUSTIC GLASSBREAK

DETECTOR TESTER
TESTER-INDIGO SATEL

PROTECTION MODULE
ZB-1 SATEL

PROTECTION MODULE
ZB-2 SATEL

SPARE GLASS PANE PW-
C1/GLASS FOR
EMERGENCY DOOR
RELEASE BUTTONS

ABLE PROTECTOR ATLO-
KP-11X400

ABLE PROTECTOR ATLO-
KP-16X400

ABLE PROTECTOR ATLO-
KP-8X400

ABLE PROTECTOR ATLO-
KPS-13X130

ABLE COVER RECESSED
INTO THE PROFILE ATLO-
KPS-21X262/SHEEL

ABLE PROTECTOR ATLO-
KPS-7X300

ABLE COVER RECESSED
INTO THE PROFILE
KP-6918

ABLE PROTECTOR
KP-8X450

WI-FI SMART PLI
ABAX/ABAX2 ASW-200-E
2300 W SATEL

‘WI-FI SMART PLI
ABAX/ABAX2 ASW-200-F
2300 W SATEL

PTICAL ANTI FOAM
DETECTOR SPL-TO SATEL

PTICAL ANTI FOAM
DETECTOR SX6-TO SATEL

ABLE PROTECTOR
KP-6X310

SENSOR UNIT MODULE AX|

PRO DS-PDCM15PF-IR
2 mm Hikvision

PROBE FOR FLOODING
WITH WATER FPX-1 FOR

PROBE FOR FLOODING
‘WITH WATER FPX-1-BR
FOR THE AXD-200

SATEL

PROBE FOR FLOODIN(
‘WITH WATER FPX-1-DG
FOR THE AXD-200

SATEL

[MOUNTING RAIL DIN TS-35|

DISTANCE PIECE ACTIVA-D

OMI-5-DIN FOR OMI-5
ENCLOSURE SATEL

SATEL

ANGULAR HOLDER
ACTIVA-K SATEL

MOUNTIN BE FOR
EMERGENCY BUTTON
APWK/KOSTKA

'WIRELESS RADIATOR
THERMOSTAT AR’ 0

ABAX2 SATEL

BRACKE' FOR
BRACKET-E BRACKET
SATEL

T,

COMCBL PARADOX

GKX-1 FOR APT-200,
MPT-300, MPT-350

MOTION DETECTORS

HOOD-C SATEL

MOTION DETECTORS
HOO! Y SATEL

SATEL

PIFOR OMI-5 ENCLOSURE

SATEL

SATEL

R K/THT*P100 1.1 kQ

R K/THT*P100 2.2 kQ
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7.41 EUR

7.41 EUR

30.85 EUR

10.04 EUR

2.39 EUR

13.63 EUR

1.24 EUR

1.24 EUR

12.43 EUR

58.10 EUR

4.06 EUR

32.04 EUR

8.85 EUR

8.85 EUR

8.85 EUR
8.85 EUR

8.85 EUR
8.85 EUR

7.59 EUR
7.59 EUR

23.67 EUR
23.67 EUR

20.56 EUR
20.56 EUR

5.91 EUR
5.91 EUR

24.63 EUR
24.63 EUR

78.67 EUR
78.67 EUR

7.89 EUR
7.89 EUR

11.24 EUR
11.24 EUR

2.03 EUR
2.03 EUR

5.73 EUR
5.73 EUR

6.12 EUR
6.12 EUR

3.25 EUR
3.25 EUR

5.93 EUR
5.93 EUR

7.84 EUR
7.84 EUR

6.31 EUR
6.31 EUR

14.23 EUR
14.23 EUR

9.63 EUR
9.63 EUR

59.78 EUR
59.78 EUR

59.78 EUR
59.78 EUR

12.43 EUR
12.43 EUR

9.80 EUR
9.80 EUR

5.00 EUR
5.00 EUR

148.49 EUR
148.49 EUR

4.54 EUR
4.54 EUR

4.54 EUR
4.54 EUR

4.54 EUR
4.54 EUR

23.67 EUR
23.67 EUR

9.33 EUR
9.33 EUR

19.85 EUR
19.85 EUR

4.04 EUR
4.04 EUR

47.34 EUR
47.34 EUR

7.41 EUR
7.41 EUR

5.26 EUR
5.26 EUR

7.17 EUR
7.17 EUR

3.35 EUR
3.35 EUR

7.41 EUR

7.41 EUR

30.85 EUR

10.04 EUR

2.39 EUR

13.63 EUR

1.24 EUR

1.24 EUR

Type of imitated sounds

12.43 EUR

58.10 EUR

4.06 EUR

32.04 EUR

8.85 EUR

8.85 EUR

Plate, laminated, tempered
glass breaking

Length

281 mm

14 X screw terminals

Connectors type
Detection

IFoaming

[Foaming

[Water

[Water

[Water

1700 mA

Cut-off current
Material

3 m

3 m

Steel galvanized

Length of the sensor cable
Distance from mounting

60 mm

surface
Number of terminal pairs

110 mm

Range
Frequency range

868.0 ... 868.6 MHz

max. 16 s

868 MHz ... 868.6 MHz

Message capacity
Frequency band

Package

Spray 400 ml

[Tamper protection

Sensitivity adjustment

230 VAC, 50 /60 Hz

230 VAC, 50 /60 Hz

Rated voltage

Material

Stainless steel

Stainless steel

Stainless steel

Stainless steel

Stainless steel - Armor
Steel galvanized - Profile

Stainless steel

Stainless steel - Armor
Steel galvanized - Profile

Stainless steel

Stainless steel

Radio communication range

< 1000 m

100 pes The price for

100 pes The price for

(at open area)

In package

8 pos

lpackage

lpackage

4 pos

[ pes

2 x port 4-pin

Packaging

Connector

|Alarm signaling

2300 W

ILED indicator, Signal to
control panel

LED indicator, Signal to
control panel

Maximal total load

2300 W

Sensor

1/2.7 " Progressive Scan
ICMOS 0S02D20

12V DC

Power voltage

Cable

[IPX (U.FL) - Socket / SMA -
Socket

250 V

250 V

Maximal voltage
Relay contacts rating

(resistive load)
Total maximal current

10 A

103V

10.5V £ 5%

10 m - JACK plug / pair of

Battery cut-off voltage
Length of the cable

0.25 m

2 x LR6 (AA) - 1.5V (not

[wires

Battery

lincluded)

Dedicated for mounting in

[Assembly

Click"type closing

Click"type closing

the OMI-5 enclosure

0.25 W

0.25 W

Power

|Audio outputs

+ LINE - telephone line
listening
« REPORT - recorded

imessage listening

1 W (Standby mode)

1 W (Standby mode)

Power

Maximum permissible load

Output voltage

[mput voltage - 0.6 V (at full
load)

~ 2 years

Backup time

4.8 mm

Connector

(Built-in

Number of outlets

1 pos

1 pes

1640 x 480

Resolution

320 x 240
160 x 120

Length of the cable

In the kit

5 pes

5 pes

Range of IR illumination

* PARADOX alarm control

|Application

[ABAX2

[ER34615 lithium battery

ICarbon Monoxide (CO)
detectors

+ Methane detectors,
+ Propane-Butane detectors,
+ Narcotic gas detectors

(Carbon Monoxide (CO)
detectors

IPW-C1

* SPL-2030
+ SPL-5010
* SPL-5020

SD-6000

IACTIVA-K

Activa

[panels of the series: Spectra
SP, Magellan MG, Digiplex
EVO,

+ Communication modules:
[IP-150, IP-1508

(OPAL, OPAL-PLUS, OPAL-
[PRO

(OPAL-GY, OPAL-PLUS-GY,
(OPAL-PRO-GY

|Alarm control panels,
Expansion modules,
(Communication modules,
| Access controllers SATEL

Housing type - OPU, OMI

|Application

PCBs
+ Motion detectors

PCBs
+ Motion detectors

Operation state indication

ILED indicator - message
recording

CEE 7/5 (EURO)

ICEE 7/3 (Schuko)

Socket type

2 mm @ F2.25

Lens

CEE 7/7

ICEE 7/7

Plug type

3

o

Grounding

137 ©

Camera view angle

2024-04-23
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BRACKET-E-1, BRACKET-
E-1-GY, BRACKET-E-2A,
) CA64 EPS. CA-64 ADR [Detectors from HIKVISION T CKET- lAlarm control panels SATEL
Support HIKVISION AX PRO [AXD-200, XD-2 IAXD-200, XD-2 |AXD-200, XD-2 |AXD-200, XD-2 Egﬁe;‘ésbjz V- Sealed lead- éTgGGRSAMiAS'G"' Ca-10, ffﬁe;‘&” V- Sealed lead- |y 64 pp, CA-64 OPS- gﬁgzﬁﬁ;ﬁg Ds- ABAX2 E-2B-GY, BRACKET-E-3, %&g&ﬁ?ggﬁfg; " [APT-200, MPT-300, MPT-350) Satel MICRA ETHM-1, VERSA
g : g RIOC/ROC g BRACKET-E-3-GY, g g
[PDTT15AM-LM-WE BRACKET-E.4, DRACKET- others
E-4-GY, BRACKET-E-5,
BRACKET-E-5-GY
Format I [IPEG
~ PLAY - recorded message
Main features listening
- REC - message recording
— 12 bit Communication
Communication it ortace
Wireloss Satel ABAX/ABAXZ, 866.0 ...|Satel ABAX/ABAXZ, 868.0 ..
868.6 MHz 868.6 MHz i
Current consumption -
stanby 3 mA
Maximal current oma
consumption
Environment class @
Li-Poly battery 3.7V / )
Power supply 600 mAh - Charging via 5V..24vVDC V..12VDC 9V alkaline battery 6LR61 12V DC /50 mA 12V DC /45 mA 3vDC - - -
(not included)
Imicro USB port
Current consumption " i 1.5 mA 1200 mA X ?ni;l:Aa(osmdhy mode)
“Index of Protection” P65 [iP65 P65 P65 P66
SAP Code 302401878 314300270 I
+ Operation modes -
- comfortable temperature
- economy temperature
- manual setting of valve
[position / temperature
+ The temperature can be
ladjusted within the range :
5°C...30 °C
- Remote configuration
- Remote update of - Remote update of + View device status
software, software, + Selection of the
+ Remote configuration, |+ Remote configuration, temperature sensor to be
+ Bi.directional encrypted |+ Bi-directional encrypted lused - built-in or external
radio - AES, io ication - AES, (ABAX 2 system)
+ Frequency hopping against|+ Frequency hopping against - Boost Heat - quick heating
jamming for reliable jamming for reliable function
transmi - Valve descaling function
« LED indication - Current |+ LED indication - Current - Open window detection
consumption / Failure consumption / Failure + Child Lock - securing the
+ LED diodes indicating the + The product is completely signaling signaling . Detection : Video device against children
ldevice operation status, + Output voltage : 5.5 V DC - safe for humans and animals + Operation modes : manual | Operation modes : manual on ; Video ) ) - Dedicated for mounting in + Built-in LCD display
v A quick e e ED i P o L ing brack . Motal end . Very flexibl ! ; - 3D Noise Reduction + detecting the presence of | detecting the presence of |detecting the presence of | P¥TIeRteS o i . &
Main features ery ensy and quic] |- “he radio signal leve) stabilize ' when used as infended Metal ends Metal ends Metal ends mounting brackets |Armor - Spring protector etal ends ery flexible Metal ends / manual or remote access /. |/ manual or remote access / Plastic ends + Day/night mode water in spaces where there [water in spaces where there [water in spaces where there |12 OMI'5 enclosure, attery charge indicator
lassembly lindicator, + Very easy and quick + Spray formulation with a + Spring protector + Spring protector + Length : 158 mm manual or remote access ( |manual or remote access ( + IR illuminator is a risk of leakage is a risk of leakage lis a risk of leakage * Mounting brackets « battery diagnostics
+ Sound signaling, assembly Istraw for easy application in Iblocking function ) Iblocking function ) . Vory asy inatallation 9 9 g lincluded in the set + Bi-directional encrypted
+ Low battery level alarm lhard-to-reach places + ON/OFF button + ON/OFF button Ty easy radio communication - AES
+ Operating range in open |+ Operating range in open - Transmission channel
area : 1000 m ABAX2, 500 m [area : 1000 m ABAX2, 500 m diversity - automatic
ABAX ABAX selection of the one of 4
+ Protections ; Overload, |+ Protections : Overload, channels that will enable
Overheat lOverheat ransmission without
+ Easy operation - Easy operation interference with other
. class EN . i lass EN Isignals in the 868 MHz
501305 : I1 501305 : I frequency band
+ Supported norms : + Supported norms : - Remote update of software
EN50130-4, EN50130-5  [EN50130-4, EN50130-5 - The "ECO" option allows to
lextend the battery life up to
four times (only in ABAX2)
 Installation on valves :
M30 x 1.5 mm
- In'the kit :
- Danfoss RA Adapter
- positioning ring for easy
Imounting on smaller
diameter valves
Housing Plastic Plastic Plastic
Color White Black Dark graphite Gray |silver |silver Silver Silver |silver [silver Silver Silver Light gray Light gray |silver White [White Brown Dark graphite Green [White Black [White Gray
Operation temp 10°C . 55°C 10 °C ... 55 °C 10°C ... 55 °C -10°C ... 55 °C 10°C ... 55 °C 35 °C ... 5 °C 25 °C ... 55 °C 20 °C ... 60 °C 10 °C ... 50 °C
E‘el;;‘;‘,‘f;;ble relative 10%... 90 % max. 93 % = 3% max. 93 % =3 % 10%...90 %
[Weight 0.1kg 0.016 kg 0.03 kg 0.05 kg 0.05 kg 0.05 kg 0.05 kg 0.1kg 0.005 kg 0.001 kg 0.03 kg 0.035 kg 0.11 kg 0.03 kg 0.015 kg 0.009 kg 0.18 kg 0.21 kg 0.056 kg 0.044 kg 0.25 kg 0.11 kg 03 kg 0.12kg 0.060 kg 0.062 kg 0.02kg 0.012 kg 0.035 kg 0.156 kg 0.05 kg 0.05 kg 0.05 kg 0.17 kg 0.06 kg 0.03 kg 0.008 kg 0.12kg 0.01 kg 0.036 kg 0.012 kg 0.004 kg 0.036 kg 0.036 kg 0.08 kg 031 kg 0.05 kg
or
+ 011 mm - Inner diameter, |+ @ 16 mm - Inner diameter, |+ @ 8 mm - Inner diameter, |* 2 11 mm /7 mm - Inner |0 10.5 mm - Inner diameter,|, g, vy _nnor giameter, |7, ATO" ¢ + 08 mm - Inner diameter, + 0 6 mm - Inner diameter,
diameter, 0 14 mm - External diameter| 011 mm - Inner diameter ,
+ §13.8 mm - External + 020 mm - External - 011 mm - External 15 mm /0 mm - + 010 mm - External 5 14 - petornar et |+ © 135 mm - External + 010.5 mm - External
Dimensions 196 x 70 x32 mm ;g c";zg;;f;:]’“m 1991 £10 mm 102 x23 x20 mm 102 x23 x20 mm 102 x23 x20 mm 102 x23 x20 mm 066 x 200 mm 018 x 87 mm 012 x 55 mm 35 x26 x 22 mm 65 x43 x20 mm 196 x 69 x 33 mm 46 x31 x 16 mm 61 x 51 mm 76 x39 x 1 mm ?‘Zomoe:-::é&en th (CABLE Eh:?oeﬁ;‘.-mn th ( CABLE ?‘jg‘;ﬁ;_m“ th (CABLE |External diameter, 180 mm - Length ( CABLE ?‘gg“;ﬁ;’l.mn th (CABLE | ‘f‘g’l’:ﬁ:;ﬂ'_wn th (CABLE [245 x70mm 045 x 70 mm 140 x 17 mm 98 x 54 mm Eh;noeﬁ;‘.-mn th (CABLE |74 X73 x53mm 34 x14 x7.5mm 34 x14 x7.5mm 34 x14 x7.5mm 281 x35 x43 mm 120 x37 x 60 mm 110 x25 x27 mm 21 x19 x 16 mm 55 x 102 x 61 mm 70 x36 x7 mm 89 x84 x 81 mm 89 x84 x 81 mm 129 x 35 x21 mm 298 x 152 x 85 mm 07 x21 mm
g PROTECTOR g g g + 130 mm - Length ( CABLE [PROTECTOR ), 9! 158 mm - Length, g g
) PROTECTOR ) [PROTECTOR ) PROTECTOR) 45 mm - Total length PROTECTOR ) orofle s PROTECTOR ) PROTECTOR )
- 495 mm - Total length |+ 480 mm - Total length |+ 430 mm - Totallength |5 TE0/OR) o (20 - 365 mm-Totallength ~ |5o Ol oo + 610 mm - Total length + 350 mm - Total length
300 x 25 x 16 mm
/ Brand SATEL SATEL SATEL Hikvision SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL [AG TERMOPASTY SATEL SATEL EWIMAR SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL I - - I ) ) ) I - SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL - [Hikvision SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL I SATEL SATEL PARADOX SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL SATEL I -
Guarantee 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 3 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years
. 3 , .
DELTA-OPTI Monika Matysiak / VAT:PL5251295225 / 60-713 Poznan, ul. Graniczna 10
Tel: +48 61 864 69 60 / GSM:+48 607 60 11 66 / Fax:+48 61 864 69 65 / e-mail: info@delta.poznan.pl
Monday-Friday: 8.00-19.00 / Saturday: 8.00-14.00
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